

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	RES-17:156	Version:	1	Name:	APPOINTMENT TO THE METROPOLITAN AREA PLANNING COMMISSION (MAPC)		
Туре:	Resolution			Status:	Passed		
File created:	9/28/2017			In control:	Nominating and Rules Committee		
On agenda:				Final action:	10/3/2017		
Title:	RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS TO MAKE AN APPOINTMENT TO THE METROPOLITAN AREA PLANNING COMMISSION (MAPC)						
Sponsors:	Mayor's Office						
Indexes:	Appointment/Reappointment						
Code sections:							
Attachments:							

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/3/2017	1	City Council	Passed	Pass
10/3/2017	1	Nominating and Rules Committee	Recommended to Council	Pass

## RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS TO MAKE AN APPOINTMENT TO THE METROPOLITAN AREA PLANNING COMMISSION (MAPC)

WHEREAS, the following appointment has been recommended by Mayor Harold Perrin

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL FOR THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS, that the following board appointment be confirmed:

## METROPOLITAN AREA PLANNING COMMISSION

Appointment of Jeb Spencer to fill the unexpired term of Ron Kelton, expiring April 30, 2018.

PASSED AND APPROVED this 3rd day of October, 2017.